## **DETAILS OF PRINCIPAL & MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT**

Dr.ABDULHABIB ABDULKARIM BALIKAI

MD (Ayu)



I <u>Dr.ABDULHABIB ABDULKARIM BALIKAI</u>, aged <u>47</u> Years, S/o <u>ABDULKARIM</u> joined SRPEF SMT.SHANTADEVI MEMORIAL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BADAGANDI on 16/06/2022 and the details of my qualification and experience are mentioned below.

1.	Name of the	DR ABDULHABIB ABDULKARIM BALIKAI								
2.	Teacher Teacher's code	AYRB00239								
3.	Date of Birth (dd /mm/yyyy)	18/06/1975								
4.	UG Qualification	Name of Degree		B.A.M.S.						
		Passing Year		1998						
		University		KARNATAKA UNIVERSITY DHARAWAD						
5.	PG Qualification	Name of Specialty		RASASHASTRA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA						
		Passing Year		2007						
		University		RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES KARNATAKA						
6.	Additional qualification P.G.Diploma /Ph.D.	Subject		-						
		Passing Year		-						
		University		-						
7.	Post wise details of Experience in chronological order from the date of initial appointment	Duration			Department (Subject)	Designation	Name of the college			
		From date (dd/mm/yyyy)		Го date /mm/yyyy)						
		28/06/2007	03/1	1/2011	RASASHAST RA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR /LECTURER	SHRI VEERAPULIKESHI VIDYAVARDAK SAMASTHS RURAL AYURVEDA COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE BADAMI			
		04/11/2011	27/06/2012		RASASHAST RA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR /LECTURER	RAJIV GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY & AYURVEDIC MEDICALCOLLEGE,HOSPITAL &PG RESEARCH CENTRE,RON			

		28/06/2012	27/06/2017	RASASHAST RA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR / READER	RAJIV GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY & AYURVEDIC MEDICALCOLLEGE,HOSPITAL &PG RESEARCH CENTRE,RON			
		28/06/2017	15/06/2022	RASASHAST RA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA	PROFESSOR	RAJIV GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY & AYURVEDIC MEDICALCOLLEGE,HOSPITAL &PG RESEARCH CENTRE,RON			
		16/06/2022	TILL DATE	RASASHAST RA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA	PROFESSOR /PRINCIPAL	SRPEF SMT.SHANTADEVI MEMORIAL AY UR VEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,BADAGANDI			
8.	Presently working Department	RASASHASTRA & BHAISAJYA KALPANA							
9.	Present Designation	PROFESSOR / PRINCIPAL							
10.	Nature of present appointment	REGULAR							
11.	Permanent Residential Address (With Proof)	S/O ABDULKARIM H.NO – 301 WARD NO – 06 HALEPETH, BAGALAKOT-587101							
12.	Local Residential Address near working place (With Proof)	S/O ABDULKARIM H.NO – 301 WARD NO – 06 HALEPETH, BAGALAKOT-587101.							
13.	State Board / Council Registration details	Registration N	umber	12901					
		Name of State	Board	THE KARNATAKA AYURVEDIC AND UNANI PRACTITIONER'S BOARD BANGALORE.					
14.	Mobile Number	+91 9448335467							
	Email ID	drhabibbalikai@gmail.com							